

Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission Viniyamak Bhawan, 'C' Block, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi- 110017

F.11 (1954)/DERC/2021-22

Petition No. 18/2022 Under Section 142 of the Electricity Act, 2003

In the matter of: Nitin Sharma

.....Petitioner

Versus

BSES Rajdhani Power Ltd. Through its: CEO

.....Respondent

Coram:

Hon'ble Shri Justice Shabihul Hasnain 'Shastri', Chairperson Hon'ble Dr. A.K. Ambasht, Member

<u>Appearance</u>: Shri Chirag Singhal, Advocate for the Petitioner Shri Sagar Arora, Advocate for the Respondent

INTERIM ORDER

(Date of Hearing: 12.07.2022) (Date of Order: 12.07.2022)

- Shri Chirag Singhal has put in appearance on behalf of Shri Nitin Sharma, while Shri Sagar Arora appears for the Respondent. Shri Chirag Singhal has submitted that due to some inadvertent situation, he is not able to argue the matter today. He wants an adjournment. List this case on 18.08.2022.
- 2. A copy of the petition may be given to Shri Sagar Arora who may file his reply. No fresh notice will be required for the reply.

Sd/-(Dr. A.K. Ambasht) Member Sd/-(Justice Shabihul Hasnain 'Shastri') Chairperson

WEAR FACE MASK WASH HANDS REGULARLY MAINTAIN SOCIAL DISTANCING